

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-2	2091	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Agreement 20 Area Community Resources - Future School	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/15/2020				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	11/12/2020				Final action:	11/12/2020	
Enactment date:	11/1	2/2020			Enactment #:	20-1652	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Bay Area Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide daily support for students with severe behavior and social emotion challenges, meet student individually and help students to solve problems; supervising and teaching students physical education skills during recess and lunch periods, including the rainy-day schedule at Futures Elementary School, for the period of August 10, 2020 through May 28, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$12,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 20-2091 Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 - Bay Area Community Resources - Futures Elementary School						
Contact:	S.Hawkins-McCray@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
11/12/2020	1	Board of	Education		Ac	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Bay Area Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide daily support for students with severe behavior and social emotion challenges, meet student individually and help students to solve problems; supervising and teaching students physical education skills during recess and lunch periods, including the rainy-day schedule at Futures Elementary School, for the period of August 10, 2020 through May 28, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$12,000.00.